



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

STQS-QAS-PS-G04

Supersedes: Jan 06, 2016

Rev Date: Apr 20, 2017

Authority : LCM

## OATS STEEL CUT

<b>SENSORY PROFILE</b>	<b>Appearance/ Color</b>	Cream white to tan
	<b>Aroma/ Flavor</b>	Typical oat aroma/ flavor. Free from objectionable odors.
	<b>Texture</b>	Hard (dry), Soft (Cooked)
<b>ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES</b>	<b>Moisture</b>	9-12 %
	<b>Unhulled Oats</b>	6 / 100 g Max.
	<b>Black Specks</b>	5 / 100 g Max.
	<b>Sticks / Stems</b>	5 / 100 g Max.
	<b>Bulk Density</b>	720 - 774 g/L
	<b>Foreign Matter</b>	2 % Max. (free from moldy, metal, glass and plastic)
	<b>Live Infestation</b>	Nil
	<b>Ingredient Listings</b>	Steel Cut Oats
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA</b>	<b>Aerobic Plate Count</b>	< 100,000 CFU/g
	<b>Coliform</b>	< 100 CFU/g
	<b>E.Coli</b>	< 10 CFU/g
	<b>Yeast Count/ Mold Count</b>	< 1000 CFU/g
	<b>Salmonella</b>	Negative in 25 g.
<b>GENERAL PROFILE</b>	<b>Product Description/ Product Pack Sizes</b>	Steel cut oats are obtained by processing raw oats through scissors and classify in different sizes.  Oats are packed in 450 g (retail unit) to totes. Kraft bags, polywoven and packs. Customizable.
	<b>Origin</b>	Canada
	<b>Storage</b>	Cool & dry with good warehousing practices. Store at < 21°C / 70 °F and RH <70%.
	<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 Months from the date of production
	<b>Kosher</b>	COR535
	<b>GMO</b>	Non-GMO
	<b>Regulatory Compliance</b>	Compliance to all applicable Municipal, Provincial and Federal regulatory requirements (Quality & Food Safety) and relevant standards
	<b>QA/ Food Safety System</b>	SQF CODE 7.2 Lv2
	<b>Production Code/ lot traceability</b>	<b>BB 2017 MR 04</b> [BB = Best Before; 2017 = best before year; MR = March (based on CFIA bilingual symbols; 04 = best before day]
	<b>Allergen Program In Placed</b>	Yes. Shah Trading Company maintains a stringent Allergen Management Program, which at minimum includes scheduling prioritization, changeover control, cleaning,



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

STQS-QAS-PS-G04

Supersedes: Jan 06, 2016

Rev Date: Apr 20, 2017

Authority : LCM

## OATS STEEL CUT

verification and validation.

### FOOD ALLERGEN/SENSITIVITIES DECLARATION

COMPONENT/ ALLERGENS DESCRIPTION	PRESENT IN			DESCRIPTION
	Product	Same Line	Warehouse	TYPES EXIST IN THE FACILITY <i>examples</i>
<b>Peanut or its derivatives</b> , e.g., Peanut - pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as <b>ground nut</b> .	No	No	No	-
<b>Tree Nuts</b> (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts(filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts <b>or their derivatives</b> , e.g., nut butters and oils etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Sesame or its derivatives</b> , e.g., paste and oil etc.	No	No	Yes	Sesame seeds
<b>Milk or its derivatives</b> , e.g., milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Eggs or its derivatives</b> , e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Fish or its derivatives</b> , e.g., fish protein and extracts etc.(bass, flounder, cod)	No	No	Yes	Canned sardines
<b>Shellfish</b> (including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) <b>&amp; Mollusks</b> (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) <b>or their derivative</b> , e.g., extracts etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Soy or its derivatives</b> , e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.	No	Yes	Yes	Soya bean
<b>Wheat or its derivatives</b> , e.g., flour, starches and brans etc.	No	Yes	Yes	Spelt, Wheat flour, bulgur, wheat semolina, couscous
<b>Sulphites</b> , e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc.	No	No	No	-
<b>Mustard</b> and Its derivatives	No	No	No	-
<b>Gluten</b> (Specify Source - Rye, Oats, Barley, Triticale)	No	Yes	Yes	Barley, Rye, Triticale
<b>Tartrazine – Yellow 5</b>	No	No	No	-
<b>Other Artificial Food Colors / Flavors</b>	No	No	No	-
<b>Coconut and its derivatives/ its products</b>	No	No	Yes	Canned coconut milk, water
<b>Mono-Sodium Glutamate (MSG)</b>	No	No	No	-
<b>Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein HVP</b> (Source)	No	No	No	-
<b>Celery</b>	No	No	No	-



STQS-QAS-PS-G04

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Supersedes: Jan 06, 2016

Rev Date: Apr 20, 2017

Authority : LCM

### OATS STEEL CUT

USA NFT

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
10 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/4 Cup (45g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>170</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 3g	<b>4%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 4g	<b>16%</b>
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	<b>12%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 25mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 2mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium 160mg	<b>4%</b>
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	